ENROLLED ORDINANCE 179-62

AUTHORIZE THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHERIFE'S DEPARTMENT TO AMEND THE
MUNICIPAL PATROL SERVICES CONTRACTS WITH THE VILLAGES OF SUSSEX,
LISBON, AND MERTON TO CHANGE THE COST SHARING FOR THE CONTRACTED
LIEUTENANT POSITION BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025

WHEREAS, the Village of Sussex, the Village of Lisbon, and the Village of Merton all have
contracts for police patrol services with Waukesha County; and

WHEREAS, the term of the current police patrol services contract with the Village of Sussex is
from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2028; and

WHEREAS, the term of the current police patrol services contract with the Village of Lisbon is
from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027, and

WHEREAS, the term of the current police patrol services contract with the Village of Merton is
from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2028; and

WHEREAS, all three of these communities have agreed to a cost sharing agreement for
supervisory services that are currently paid for by the Village of Sussex through their contract
with the County; and

WHEREAS, the proposed changes do not have a financial impact on the 2025 Sheriff’s
Department budget; and

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS
that the three contract amendments on file with the Waukesha County Sheriff’s Department to
modify the allocation of a confract lieutenant working in the Village of Sussex, Village of Lisbon
and Village of Merton beginning January 1, 2025, is hereby approved and the Waukesha County
Sheriff is authorized to execute the contract amendments.

File Number: 179-0-065



AUTHORIZE THE WAUKESHA COUNTY SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT TO AMEND THE MUNICIPAL
PATROL SERVICES CONTRACTS WITH THE VILLAGES OF SUSSEX, LISBON, AND MERTON TO
CHANGE THE COST SHARING FOR THE CONTRACTED LIEUTENANT POSITION BEGINNING
JANUARY 1, 2025

Presented by:
Judiciary & Law Enforcement Committee

—facob LaFontain, Chair

Absent

Larry Bangs

71 7

S

\Jlm Batzko .

/ / /’/]

ichael A. Crowle

Qi fi

ennifer Gra \{

J

MD. Leiéemann
ZZAL{/ ﬂzzmﬂ

Terry ieme

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:

Date: /3‘/30/5[4 ;

Margaret Wartéia

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, is hereby:

Date: I:leo\\lol‘i , %

Paul Farrow, County Executive

179-0-065



VOTE RESULTS

O_.n__:m:no ._ﬂw 0 065

D1 - Styza

[

_QD.N - Euclide

D3 - Morris

D4 - Batzko

D5 - Grant

e . i e 5

D6-Walz

A e s iy

_uw _.mmo:ﬁm_: _.

”Dm - Koremenos

‘D9 - Heinrich

10th Meeting, 179th Year of the ho.._zq Board of mcvm_.smo..u . December 17 2024 06:2754 P

December 17, 2024

D10 - Thieme sesiNt D19 - Enriquez
D11 - Howard L\{F (D20 - Schellinger
D12 - Wolff Y3 D21 - Gaughan
D13 - Leisemann D22 - Szpara

D14 - Mommaerts D23 - Hammitt
D15 - Kolb D24 - Bangs
D16 - Crowley D25 - Johnson
D17 - Meier

D18 - Nelson ABSENT

m3_<_mm=:©

TECHNOLOGIES




	Enrolled Ordinance
	County Executive Approval
	Floor Vote

